WEEK ENDING: SEPTEMBER-4-2010

MINISTRY OF FOOD & AGRICULTURE

STATISTICS, RESEARCH & INFORMATION DIRECTORATE

WEEKLY WHOLESALE PRICES ( GHANA CEDIS)

COMMODITY UNIT ACCRA TEMA SEK/TDI K'DUA | C/ICOAST | M'KESSIM| KUMASI EJURA | OBUASI [ SUNYANI | T'MAN HO TAMALE | BOLGA WA
Maize 100KG 55.00 50.00 60.00 50.00 67.00 65.00 50.00 39.00 65.00 28.00 38.50 45.00 35.00 36.00 36.00
Rice - Local 50KG 68.50 80.00 60.00 65.00 60.00 49.00 50.00 45.00 40.00 50.00 42.50 60.00 30.00 50.00 53.50
Paddy Rice 84KG N/A 60.00 57.00 50.00 60.00 60.00 38.00 50.00 47.00 50.00 60.00 72.00 24.00 42.00 44.00
Rice - Imported  |50KG 74.00 70.00 55.00 56.00 70.00 72.00 70.00 65.00 70.00 60.60 75.00 65.00 76.00 60.00 69.00
Millet 93KG 81.00| 100.00 90.00 95.00 90.00 84.00 68.00 65.00 (.. 115.00 80.00 70.00 85.00 70.00 50.00 57.00
Sorghum 109 KG 84.00| 100.00 80.00 90.00 90.00| 100.00 65.00 55.00( 120.00 80.00 70.00 78.00 60.00 50.00 58.00
Cassava 91 KG 28.00 40.00 26.00 24.00 17.00 14.00 17.00 8.00 9.50 20.00 20.00 21.00 50.00 |N/A 53.00
Yam (White) 100 TUB 135.00 |N/A 150.00| 140.00| 200.00| 110.00| 140.00( 120.00| 125.00 70.00 80.00| 175.00 120.00 | 150.00 99.00
Cocoyam 91 KG 58.00 |N/A 50.00 70.00 80.00 56.00 28.00 50.00 58.00 64.00 60.00 42.00 [N/A N/A N/A
Plantain (Apentu) | AV BUNCH 17.00 8.00 8.00 7.00 6.50 3.50 4.00 8.00 5.00 4.00 4.00 6.00 10.00 [N/A 9.00
Plantain (Apem) |AV.BUNCH 22.00 25.00 10.00 9.00 16.00 5.00 7.00 15.00 7.00 5.00 8.00 6.00 25.00 |N/A N/A

Palm Oil 18 LIT. 33.00 30.00 25.00 30.00 27.00 27.00 23.00 20.00 19.00 24.00 21.00 37.00 28.00 24.00 31.00
Dried Pepper 16 KG 210.00| 250.00 160.00| 250.00| 100.00 70.00| 108.00| 120.00( 118.00 68.00| 104.00| 160.00 110.00 90.00 267.00
Tomatoes 52 KG 55.00 60.00 | 100.00 40.00 70.00 50.00 30.00 40.00 45.00 60.00 31.00 35.00 60.00 80.00 13.00
Fresh pepper 20 KG 55.00 50.00 70.00 80.00 70.00 24.00 48.00 30.00 40.00 40.00 31.00 50.00 40.00 |N/A 40.00
Cowpea 109KG 167.00| 145.00 120.00| 140.00| 120.00| 110.00| 100.00| 110.00| 100.00| 130.00| 100.00| 196.00 100.00 | 120.00 117.00
Groundnut (Red) |82KG 155.00| 180.00| 150.00| 160.00| 130.00| 120.00| 120.00| 130.00| 120.00( 130.00| 100.00| 156.00 120.00 |N/A 116.00
Palm fruits Mini Bag 18.00 50.00 22.00 22.00 15.00 16.00 23.00 20.00 18.00 20.00 26.00 17.00 28.00 [N/A N/A
Smoked Herrings |100 Singles 26.00 25.00 19.00 28.00 13.00 14.00 25.00 |N/A 25.00 25.00 25.00 30.00 |N/A N/A N/A
Oranges 100 Singles 20kg 7.00 8.00 6.00 5.00 5.00 3.50 3.00 10.00 7.00 6.00 5.00 10.00 9.00 |N/A 10.00
Egg (Commercial) |ICRATE(30) 7.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 5.00 5.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 6.00

N/A: NOT AVAILABLE

SOURCE: MARKETING SERVICES UNIT, SRID (MOFA)




WEEK ENDING:, SEPTEMBER-4-2010

MINISTRY OF FOOD & AGRICULTURE

SOUTHERN SECTOR

STATISTICS, RESEARCH & INFORMATION DIRECTORATE
WEEKLY RETAIL PRICES (GHANA CEDIS)

COMMODITY UNIT ACCRA | TEMA |SEKONDI[ K'DUA |C/COAST|M'KESSIM | KUMASI [ OBUASI| EJURA HO
Maize 1kg 0.60| 0.60{ 0.80 0.60 0.70 0.80 0.60| 0.70| 0.50| 0.50
Rice Local 1kg 1.60| 2.00f{ 1.40 1.20 1.40 1.40 1.40| 1.60f 1.10{ 1.60
Paddy Rice 1kg |N/A N/A 1.20 1.30 0.80 0.70{N/A 0.60[ 0.90(N/A
Rice - Imported 1kg 2.00f 1.80| 1.80 1.60 1.60 1.60 1.80| 1.70f 0.40{ 1.80
Millet 1kg 1.00{ 1.10f 1.90 1.00 1.10 1.00 0.80| 1.70f 0.80| 1.00
Sorghum 1kg 1.00| 1.10{ 1.20 0.90 1.00 1.20 0.70f{ 1.70{ 0.60| 0.80
Cassava 1kg 0.70| 0.50| 0.50 0.30 0.20 0.20 0.40| 0.10f 1.20| 0.30
Yam (White) 1kg 1.00{N/A 0.80 0.60 1.00 0.60 0.80] 0.50f 1.30| 0.80
Cocoyam 1kg 1.20{ 1.00{ 1.00 0.80 1.00 0.80 0.70| 0.70f 1.20| 0.80
Plantain (Apentu) | 1kg 2.40( 2.00f 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.80f 0.60{ 1.40| 0.80
Plantain (Apem) 1kg 2.80| 3.00f 1.50 1.20 1.20 1.00 0.80| 1.30f 1.70| 1.00
Palm Oil 1 Lit 2.30 2.00j. 1.50 2.10 1.70 1.80 1.60| 1.20f 2.00{ 2.40
Tomatoes 1kg 1.80f 1.50(  1.80 0.90 2.00 1.20 0.90| 1.50f{ 0.90| 1.00
Dried pepper 1kg 15.00] 20.00( 18.00{ 17.00| 10.00 5.00f 10.00{ 7.60| 10.00(12.50
Fresh pepper 1kg 4.00({ 4.00] 2.00 6.00 4.00 1.70 2.90| 2.40| 2.90| 3.00
Cowpea 1 kg 1.80| 1.60{ 1.60 1.50 1.20 1.40 0.40{ 1.40| 1.40| 2.00
Groundnut (Red) | 1kg 2.10| 2.60{. 1.80 1.75 1.90 1.20 1.80f 1.70| 1.50{ 2.00
Smoked Herrings | 1kg 4.00{ 0.80| 4.00 3.50 5.00 3.00 3.60| 2.80|N/A 5.00
Palm Fruit 1kg 0.60| 0.80| 0.60 0.75 0.10 0.50 0.60| 0.30f 0.60| 0.50
Oranges single 0.50f 1.00| 0.05 0.25 0.10 1.00 0.10f 0.10{ 0.20| 0.20
Eggs commercial | single 0.30| 0.30{ 0.30 0.25 0.30 0.25 0.30| 0.20f 0.30| 0.30
Live bird single | 13.00| 17.00f 9.00| 10.00| 15.00 10.00 6.40( 10.00| 7.00| 11.00
Beef 1kg 5.90| 6.00f 6.50 7.00 7.00 7.00 6.60| 8.00f 6.00| 6.60
Pork 1kg [N/A 7.00f 5.00|NA N/A N/A 3.30| 3.40|N/A 6.60

N/A : NOT AVAILABLE

#: DZOMI

SOURCE: MARKETING SERVICES UNIT, SRID (MOFA)

NR: NOT REPORTED




WEEK ENDING:
SEPTEMBER-4-2010

MINISTRY OF FOOD & AGRICULTURE
STATISTICS, RESEARCH & INFORMATION DIRECTORATE

WEEKLY RETAIL PRICES (GHANA CEDIS)

NORTHERN SECTOR

COMMODITY AVG. WT.[ SUNYANI TMAN TAMALE BOLGA WA
MAIZE 1kg 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40
RICE - LOCAL 1kg 1.00 0.90 0.60 1.10 1.10
PADDY RICE 1kg 0.60 0.90 0.30 0.60 0.50
IMPORTED RICE 1kg 1.90 1.80 1.90 1.50 1.70
MILLET 1kg 0.80 0.70 0.80 0.60 0.60
SORGHUM 1kg 0.80 0.60 0.60 0.50 0.50
CASSAVA 1kg 0.20 0.20 0.60 1.00 0.40
YAM (WHITE) 1kg 0.40 0.40 0.50 0.70 0.40
COCOYAM 1kg 0.80 2.00° [N/A 1.00|N/A

PLANTAIN (APENTU) 1kg 0.60 1.40 1.20 1.00 2.00
PLANTAIN (APEM) 1kg 1.50 1.70 2.90 1.50(NA

PALM OIL 1 Lit 1.50 1.70 1.60 1.50 1.90
TOMATOES 1 kg 0.60 0.60 1.20 2.00(N/A

DRIED PEPPER 1kg 10.00 10.00 7.00 8.00 16.70
FRESH PEPPER 1kg 1.90 1.60 3.00 5.00 2.00
COWPEA 1kg 1.50 1.20 1.00 1.50 1.10
GROUNDNUT (RED) 1kg 1.70 1.20 1.50 1.50 1.40
SMOKED HERRINGS 1kg 5.00 10.00 |N/A N/A N/A

PALM FRIUTS 1kg 0.40 0.70 0.60 1.00 0.80
ORANGES single 0.10 0.10 0.50 0.40 0.70
EGGS COMMERCIAL | single 0.20 0.20 0.30 0.30 0.20
LIVE BIRD single 10.00 8.00 10.00 7.00 12.00
BEEF 1kg 6.60 8.80 4.40 5.00 6.00
PORK ikg |N/A 3.30 [NA 4.00 5.50

N/A
# . DzZOMI

SOURCE: MARKETING SEVICES UNIT, SRID (MOFA)

NOT AVAILABLE NR :

NOT REPORTED




MINISTRY OF FOOD & AGRICULTURE

COMPARISON OF EXTREME PRICES OF SOME SELECTED
COMMODITIES AT WHOLESALE

WEEK ENDING:

COMMODITY

MAIZE
RICE - LOCAL
PADDY RICE

RICE -IMPORTED

MILLET
SORGHUM

CASSAVA
YAM (WHITE)

COCOYAM

PLANTAIN (APENTU)
PLANTAIN (APEM)

PALM OIL
TOMATOES

DRIED PEPPER

FRESH PEPPER

COWPEA

GROUNDNUT (RED)

BEEF
PORK

SMOKED HERRINGS

PALM FRUITS
ORANGES

EGGS COMMERCIAL

LIVE BIRD

AV.: AVERAGE

SEPTEMBER-4- 2010

UNIT OF SALE

100 KG BAG
50 KG BAG
84 KG BAG
S0KG

93 KG BAG
109 KG BAG

91 KG BAG
100 AV. TUB.

91 KG BAG
AV. BUNCH
AV. BUNCH

18 LIT. /4 GAL.
52 KG CRATE

82 KG BAG
109 KG BAG

100 SINGLES

MINI BAG
100 SINGLES

CRATE (30 SING

HIGH PRICE AREA

67.00
80.00
72.00
76.00

115.00
120.00

53.00
200.00

80.00
17.00
25.00

37.00
100.00

267.00
80.00

196.00
180.00

30.00

50.00
10.00

7.00

LOW PRICE AREA

28.00
30.00
24.00
55.00

50.00
50.00

8.00
70.00

28.00
3.50
5.00

19.00
13.00

68.00
24.00

100.00
100.00

13.00

15.00
3.00

5.00



SEPTEMBER-4-2010

STATISTICS, RESEARCH & INFORMATION DIRECTORATE
COMPARISON OF EXTREME PRICES OF SOME SELECTED
COMMODITIES AT WHOLESALE

COMMODITY UNIT OF SALE HIGH PRICE AREA LOW PRICE AREA

In Ghana Cedis Place In Ghana Cedis Place
MAIZE 100KG BAG 67.00 CapeCoast 28.00 Tamale
RICE - LOCAL 50KG 80.00 Tema 30.00 Tamale
PADDY RICE 84KG 72.00 Ho 24.00 Tamale
IMPORTED RICE 50KG 76.00 Techiman 55.00 Sekondi
MILLET 93 KG BAG 115.00 Obuasi 50.00 Bolga
SORGHUM 109 KG BAG 120.00 Obuasi 50.00 Bolga
CASSAVA 91 KG BAG 53.00 Tamale 8.00 Ejura
YAM (WHITE) 100 AV. TUB. 200.00 CapeCoast 70.00 Sunyani
COCOYAM 91 KG BAG 80.00 CapeCoast 28.00 Kumasi
PLANTAIN (APENTU) |AV. BUNCH 17.00 Accra 3.50 Mankessim
PLANTIAN APEM |AV. BUNCH 25.00 Tema 5.00 Mankessim
PALM OIL 18 LIT./ 4 GAL: 37.00 Ho 19.00 Obuasi
TOMATOES 52 KG CRATE 100.00 Sekondi 13.00 Wa
DRIED PEPPER 16 KG 267.00 Wa 68.00 Sunyani
FRESH PEPPER 20 KG 80.00 Koforidua 24.00 Mankessim
COWPEA 109KG 196.00 Ho 100.00 Tamale
GROUNDNUT (RED) |[82KG 180.00 Tema 100.00 Techiman
SMOKED HERRINGS |100 SINGLES 30.00 Ho 13.00 CapeCoast
PALM FRUITS MINI BAG 50.00 Tema 15.00 CapeCoast
ORANGES 100 SINGLES 10.00 Ejura 3.00 Kumasi
EGGS COMMERCIAL |1 CRATE (30) 7.00 Tamale 5.00 Sunyani

#: DZOMI
AV.: AVERAGE
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